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GROUP
TOUR SILVER

Time Time
allowed allowed
74 sec. 72 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emilia Castañeda Garcia MEX Cobain-S 0 0 51.22 0 0 50.16 0 101.38 X V
2 Divan Bosman RSA Cornerstone's Gapsie 0 0 55.69 0 0 46.11 0 101.80 IX
3 Julieta Ante ARG ADC Quick Dance 0 0 58.67 0 0 49.92 0 108.59 VI
4 Daniel Montenegro GUA Hombre de Honor 0 0 60.01 0 0 53.19 0 113.20 X V
5 Camila Chacon GUA Incognita 0 0 61.20 0 0 52.03 0 113.23 X V
6 Valentina Cutuli ARG Canal del Bajo Malaquita 0 0 61.86 0 0 52.61 0 114.47 VI
7 Josefina Piola ARG LF CT Relampago 0 0 61.41 0 0 54.21 0 115.62 X VI
8 Valentino Capellino ARG S R Alteza 0 0 50.62 4 0 48.29 4 98.91 VI
9 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Laisha 0 0 51.74 0 4 47.47 4 99.21 X V
10 Kylie van der Westhuizen RSA My Pony Z 4 0 54.55 0 0 45.08 4 99.63 IX
11 Victoria Daniels ZAM Lollipopman 0 4 55.45 0 0 49.04 4 104.49 X IX
12 Jose Manuel Quintana Melgoza MEX La Vie 49 0 0 52.61 4 0 54.58 4 107.19 X V
13 Martina Avila ARG Golden Ticket 4 0 58.30 0 0 50.50 4 108.80 VI
14 Candela Di Corinto ARG S J Bella Doctra 0 0 57.34 4 0 51.68 4 109.02 X VI
15 Facundo Bernardi ARG Blueberry 0 0 57.11 0 4 52.91 4 110.02 VI
16 Kiara Burn RSA Rivervales Precious Penny 0 0 60.86 0 4 50.71 4 111.57 IX
17 Juliana Luzio BOL My Dream 0 4 59.35 0 0 54.01 4 113.36 VI
18 Michaela Bousfield ZAM Leeukloof Bevel 0 4 60.80 0 0 53.95 4 114.75 IX
19 Zoe Roberts GBR Gallantry Canoe 0 4 60.99 0 0 56.16 4 117.15 II
20 Matias Chialva ARG Bandurria Minerva 0 0 66.14 0 4 54.40 4 120.54 VI
21 Isabella Luick-Martins ZAM Fleur de Lis 0 4 54.46 0 4 51.40 8 105.86 X IX
22 Catalina Tarantino ARG Tanis Z 4 4 56.17 0 0 50.55 8 106.72 VI
23 Ignacia Lavaselli ARG Grama Cassia 4 0 56.87 0 4 52.25 8 109.12 VI
24 Francina Bozzini ARG Quiron Araucana 4 0 54.77 0 4 55.74 8 110.51 VI
25 Ayanda Kim Matumba RSA Ponting's Odds 4 0 63.68 0 4 49.43 8 113.11 IX
26 Martina Ockier ARG Baral Preciosa 0 4 59.25 0 4 55.24 8 114.49 VI
27 Javiera Valenzuela ARG Hog Hefesto 0 4 73.28 4 0 51.35 8 124.63 VI
28 Mora Gonzalez Garmendia ARG Min Cassiritto 0 0 65.50 0 8 64.59 8 130.09 VI
29 Omar Pelcastre Tabares MEX Di Zigeunerin VDL 4 0 51.45 4 4 48.90 12 100.35 V
30 Juan Pedro Candisano ARG Top Cassino 0 0 54.55 8 4 48.39 12 102.94 VI
31 Gaston Moralejo ARG Camba II 4 4 56.33 0 4 49.85 12 106.18 VI
32 Matias Bertozzi ARG Classic Nixon 0 0 58.40 4 8 51.95 12 110.35 VI
33 Delfina Cassullo ARG Esperanza 0 4 56.94 0 8 53.73 12 110.67 X VI
34 Martina Massaro ARG S Z Wonderfull 4 4 71.00 0 4 49.19 12 120.19 VI
35 Maximo Gini ARG BM Checkmate 4 0 62.77 8 0 57.70 12 120.47 VI
36 Emma Wales Smith ZIM Waterford Sprite 0 0 60.97 4 8 61.09 12 122.06 IX
37 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX Puertas Catena 0 14 79.33 0 0 52.76 14 132.09 X V
38 Fiorella Santana ARG Sorpresa E P 0 4 57.55 8 4 48.41 16 105.96 VI
39 Danna Belen Garcia ARG S J Marilyn Z 4 4 56.34 4 4 51.57 16 107.91 VI
40 David Piovano ARG R N Tostado 0 4 55.78 4 8 55.40 16 111.18 VI
41 Teagan Ralph RSA Cellehof Davinci 4 4 58.96 4 4 52.98 16 111.94 IX
42 Olivia de Castro RSA Modern Dots 0 4 57.52 8 4 55.05 16 112.57 IX
43 Regina Catalina Aguilar MEX Lady Libertina 0 12 54.94 0 4 59.65 16 114.59 V
44 Sol Jadur ARG LP Sensual 0 8 61.66 4 8 53.76 20 115.42 VI
45 Ivanna Gandara Robinson Bours MEX Casiopea Cuarto de Guerra 4 12 59.56 4 0 57.84 20 117.40 V
46 Celina Miralles ARG Ambato Copernico 4 12 60.61 8 0 52.19 24 112.80 VI
47 Ma Paz Monge ARG Orgullo Red Hot 0 12 64.44 4 8 52.00 24 116.44 VI
48 Valeria Scioscia VEN SF Encantada 12 4 69.12 4 4 56.37 24 125.49 X V
49 Lenka Bronn RSA Chet Baker 0 12 58.57 8 8 58.35 28 116.92 IX
50 Alegra Giani ARG Wachete 14 8 55.76 4 4 51.06 30 106.82 X VI
51 Oenone Castle ZAM Rivens Kiowa Sioux 4 20 73.50 0 8 52.89 32 126.39 X IX
52 Jose Larios GUA Duna 4 12 66.51 8 8 67.35 32 133.86 X V
53 Ramon Gutierrez BOL Indigo 15 16 63.78 8 8 64.14 47 127.92 VI

FEI Group I
FEI Group II
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX

FEI
Group

FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2018
FINAL COMBINED RESULTS

ALL GROUPS

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Zoe Roberts GBR Gallantry Canoe 0 4 60.99 0 0 56.16 4 117.15

Place Rider NF

FEI GROUP II

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION COSTA RICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Ximena Barahona CRC Picolina 0 8 61.38 5 EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION GUATEMALA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniel Montenegro GUA Hombre de Honor 0 0 60.01 0 0 53.19 0 113.20 X
2 Camila Chacon GUA Incognita 0 0 61.20 0 0 52.03 0 113.23 X
3 Carlos Andres Meany GUA Martina* 4 4 69.88 0 4 55.24 12 125.12
4 Jose Larios GUA Duna 4 12 66.51 8 8 67.35 32 133.86 X

Carlos Andres Meany GUA Ali S 7 19 92.05 RET DNS  - X
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emilia Castañeda Garcia MEX Cobain-S 0 0 51.22 0 0 50.16 0 101.38 X
2 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Laisha 0 0 51.74 0 4 47.47 4 99.21 X
3 Jose Manuel Quintana Melgoza MEX La Vie 49 0 0 52.61 4 0 54.58 4 107.19 X
4 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Estilo LS* 0 0 56.75 5 6 77.31 11 134.06
5 Omar Pelcastre Tabares MEX Di Zigeunerin VDL 4 0 51.45 4 4 48.90 12 100.35
6 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX Puertas Catena 0 14 79.33 0 0 52.76 14 132.09 X
7 Regina Catalina Aguilar MEX Lady Libertina 0 12 54.94 0 4 59.65 16 114.59
8 Ivanna Gandara Robinson Bours MEX Casiopea Cuarto de Guerra 4 12 59.56 4 0 57.84 20 117.40

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Valeria Scioscia VEN SF Encantada 12 4 69.12 4 4 56.37 24 125.49 X
Maria Virginia Labrador VEN Dalmiro 6 EL  - 0 6 77.25 X
Maria Pia de Antoniis VEN Alaska 4 EL  - 12 10 78.92 X

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emilia Castañeda Garcia MEX Cobain-S 0 0 51.22 0 0 50.16 0 101.38 X
2 Daniel Montenegro GUA Hombre de Honor 0 0 60.01 0 0 53.19 0 113.20 X
3 Camila Chacon GUA Incognita 0 0 61.20 0 0 52.03 0 113.23 X
4 Jose Miguel Quintana Melgoza MEX Laisha 0 0 51.74 0 4 47.47 4 99.21 X
5 Jose Manuel Quintana Melgoza MEX La Vie 49 0 0 52.61 4 0 54.58 4 107.19 X
6 Omar Pelcastre Tabares MEX Di Zigeunerin VDL 4 0 51.45 4 4 48.90 12 100.35
7 Leonardo Damian Ubando Contreras MEX Puertas Catena 0 14 79.33 0 0 52.76 14 132.09 X
8 Regina Catalina Aguilar MEX Lady Libertina 0 12 54.94 0 4 59.65 16 114.59
9 Ivanna Gandara Robinson Bours MEX Casiopea Cuarto de Guerra 4 12 59.56 4 0 57.84 20 117.40
10 Valeria Scioscia VEN SF Encantada 12 4 69.12 4 4 56.37 24 125.49 X
11 Jose Larios GUA Duna 4 12 66.51 8 8 67.35 32 133.86 X

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Place

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Team

FEI GROUP V

Total
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Rider NF Horse

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Julieta Ante ARG ADC Quick Dance 0 0 58.67 0 0 49.92 0 108.59
2 Valentina Cutuli ARG Canal del Bajo Malaquita 0 0 61.86 0 0 52.61 0 114.47
3 Josefina Piola ARG LF CT Relampago 0 0 61.41 0 0 54.21 0 115.62 X
4 Valentino Capellino ARG S R Alteza 0 0 50.62 4 0 48.29 4 98.91
5 Martina Avila ARG Golden Ticket 4 0 58.30 0 0 50.50 4 108.80
6 Candela Di Corinto ARG S J Bella Doctra 0 0 57.34 4 0 51.68 4 109.02 X
7 Facundo Bernardi ARG Blueberry 0 0 57.11 0 4 52.91 4 110.02
8 Matias Chialva ARG Bandurria Minerva 0 0 66.14 0 4 54.40 4 120.54
9 Catalina Tarantino ARG Tanis Z 4 4 56.17 0 0 50.55 8 106.72
10 Ignacia Lavaselli ARG Grama Cassia 4 0 56.87 0 4 52.25 8 109.12
11 Francina Bozzini ARG Quiron Araucana 4 0 54.77 0 4 55.74 8 110.51
12 Martina Ockier ARG Baral Preciosa 0 4 59.25 0 4 55.24 8 114.49
13 Javiera Valenzuela ARG Hog Hefesto 0 4 73.28 4 0 51.35 8 124.63
14 Mora Gonzalez Garmendia ARG Min Cassiritto 0 0 65.50 0 8 64.59 8 130.09
15 Juan Pedro Candisano ARG Top Cassino 0 0 54.55 8 4 48.39 12 102.94
16 Gaston Moralejo ARG Camba II 4 4 56.33 0 4 49.85 12 106.18
17 Matias Bertozzi ARG Classic Nixon 0 0 58.40 4 8 51.95 12 110.35
18 Delfina Cassullo ARG Esperanza 0 4 56.94 0 8 53.73 12 110.67 X
19 Delfina Cassullo ARG Mision Tom* 0 4 61.88 4 4 56.35 12 118.23
20 Martina Massaro ARG S Z Wonderfull 4 4 71.00 0 4 49.19 12 120.19
21 Maximo Gini ARG BM Checkmate 4 0 62.77 8 0 57.70 12 120.47
22 Fiorella Santana ARG Sorpresa E P 0 4 57.55 8 4 48.41 16 105.96
23 Danna Belen Garcia ARG S J Marilyn Z 4 4 56.34 4 4 51.57 16 107.91
24 David Piovano ARG R N Tostado 0 4 55.78 4 8 55.40 16 111.18
25 Matias Bertozzi ARG Roxan's New Life* 4 0 60.74 12 0 57.38 16 118.12
26 Sol Jadur ARG LP Sensual 0 8 61.66 4 8 53.76 20 115.42
27 Celina Miralles ARG Ambato Copernico 4 12 60.61 8 0 52.19 24 112.80
28 Ma Paz Monge ARG Orgullo Red Hot 0 12 64.44 4 8 52.00 24 116.44
29 Martina Ockier ARG CDB Mad Max* 8 8 59.84 4 8 54.55 28 114.39
30 Alegra Giani ARG Wachete 14 8 55.76 4 4 51.06 30 106.82 X

Magdalena Weigers ARG RB Shira 4 4 56.43 0 RET  - 
Carolina Aragon ARG Action 0 0 57.28 EL 8 52.47
Antonella Iob ARG BM Soberbio EL 4 69.27 8 12 58.80
Camila Magali Lopez ARG Chino Anahi EL EL  - 0 0 49.26
Clementina Aldasoro ARG El Chespirito 0 EL  - 8 4 48.18
Celina Arabetti ARG Gama Genetica EL EL  - EL 4 52.43
Ma Paz Mancinelli ARG Baral Outshine EL EL  - EL DNS  - 
Constanza Anoardo ARG S C For Pleasure 9 EL  - EL EL  - 
Facundo Bernardi ARG Pibe de Oro* 0 4 71.44 EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Juliana Luzio BOL My Dream 0 4 59.35 0 0 54.01 4 113.36
2 Ramon Gutierrez BOL Indigo 15 16 63.78 8 8 64.14 47 127.92

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Julieta Ante ARG ADC Quick Dance 0 0 58.67 0 0 49.92 0 108.59
2 Valentina Cutuli ARG Canal del Bajo Malaquita 0 0 61.86 0 0 52.61 0 114.47
3 Josefina Piola ARG LF CT Relampago 0 0 61.41 0 0 54.21 0 115.62 X
4 Valentino Capellino ARG S R Alteza 0 0 50.62 4 0 48.29 4 98.91
5 Martina Avila ARG Golden Ticket 4 0 58.30 0 0 50.50 4 108.80
6 Candela Di Corinto ARG S J Bella Doctra 0 0 57.34 4 0 51.68 4 109.02 X
7 Facundo Bernardi ARG Blueberry 0 0 57.11 0 4 52.91 4 110.02
8 Juliana Luzio BOL My Dream 0 4 59.35 0 0 54.01 4 113.36
9 Matias Chialva ARG Bandurria Minerva 0 0 66.14 0 4 54.40 4 120.54
10 Catalina Tarantino ARG Tanis Z 4 4 56.17 0 0 50.55 8 106.72
11 Ignacia Lavaselli ARG Grama Cassia 4 0 56.87 0 4 52.25 8 109.12
12 Francina Bozzini ARG Quiron Araucana 4 0 54.77 0 4 55.74 8 110.51
13 Martina Ockier ARG Baral Preciosa 0 4 59.25 0 4 55.24 8 114.49
14 Javiera Valenzuela ARG Hog Hefesto 0 4 73.28 4 0 51.35 8 124.63
15 Mora Gonzalez Garmendia ARG Min Cassiritto 0 0 65.50 0 8 64.59 8 130.09
16 Juan Pedro Candisano ARG Top Cassino 0 0 54.55 8 4 48.39 12 102.94
17 Gaston Moralejo ARG Camba II 4 4 56.33 0 4 49.85 12 106.18
18 Matias Bertozzi ARG Classic Nixon 0 0 58.40 4 8 51.95 12 110.35
19 Delfina Cassullo ARG Esperanza 0 4 56.94 0 8 53.73 12 110.67 X
20 Martina Massaro ARG S Z Wonderfull 4 4 71.00 0 4 49.19 12 120.19
21 Maximo Gini ARG BM Checkmate 4 0 62.77 8 0 57.70 12 120.47
22 Fiorella Santana ARG Sorpresa E P 0 4 57.55 8 4 48.41 16 105.96
23 Danna Belen Garcia ARG S J Marilyn Z 4 4 56.34 4 4 51.57 16 107.91
24 David Piovano ARG R N Tostado 0 4 55.78 4 8 55.40 16 111.18
25 Sol Jadur ARG LP Sensual 0 8 61.66 4 8 53.76 20 115.42
26 Celina Miralles ARG Ambato Copernico 4 12 60.61 8 0 52.19 24 112.80
27 Ma Paz Monge ARG Orgullo Red Hot 0 12 64.44 4 8 52.00 24 116.44
28 Alegra Giani ARG Wachete 14 8 55.76 4 4 51.06 30 106.82 X
29 Ramon Gutierrez BOL Indigo 15 16 63.78 8 8 64.14 47 127.92

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

FEI GROUP VI
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GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION JORDAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Mohammed Abu Hammour JOR Juplier 0 4 70.50 EL DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Divan Bosman RSA Cornerstone's Gapsie 0 0 55.69 0 0 46.11 0 101.80
2 Kelly du Plessis RSA Quiletta* 0 0 56.75 0 0 49.59 0 106.34
3 Hailey Strydom RSA Seeis Kadeloure* 0 0 57.27 0 0 50.15 0 107.42
4 Ayanda Kim Matumba RSA Desert Blitz* 0 0 60.64 0 0 49.88 0 110.52
5 Kylie van der Westhuizen RSA My Pony Z 4 0 54.55 0 0 45.08 4 99.63
6 Kiara Burn RSA Rivervales Precious Penny 0 0 60.86 0 4 50.71 4 111.57
7 Michaela Bousfield ZAM Leeukloof Bevel 0 4 60.80 0 0 53.95 4 114.75
8 Ayanda Kim Matumba RSA Ponting's Odds 4 0 63.68 0 4 49.43 8 113.11
9 Amy Hay ZIM Whirlwind* 0 4 55.39 0 8 49.24 12 104.63
10 Ashlee Amy Taylor RSA Roly Brown Eyes* 0 9 75.43 4 0 51.80 13 127.23
11 Teagan Ralph RSA Cellehof Davinci 4 4 58.96 4 4 52.98 16 111.94
12 Olivia de Castro RSA Modern Dots 0 4 57.52 8 4 55.05 16 112.57
13 Lenka Bronn RSA Chet Baker 0 12 58.57 8 8 58.35 28 116.92

Emily Kruger RSA Ebb & Flow Cornerstone Silver 8 4 67.58 EL DNS  - 
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZAMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Victoria Daniels ZAM Lollipopman 0 4 55.45 0 0 49.04 4 104.49 X
2 Isabella Luick-Martins ZAM Fleur de Lis 0 4 54.46 0 4 51.40 8 105.86 X
3 Isabella Luick-Martins ZAM Grand Kahir* 0 0 58.82 8 0 54.82 8 113.64
4 Isabella Luick-Martins ZAM The Apprentice* 0 12 70.92 4 4 53.94 20 124.86
5 Oenone Castle ZAM Lady Chika* 0 20 68.78 4 8 52.29 32 121.07
6 Oenone Castle ZAM Rivens Kiowa Sioux 4 20 73.50 0 8 52.89 32 126.39 X
7 Victoria Daniels ZAM Say You Do* 12 12 56.69 4 12 50.47 40 107.16

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZIMBABWE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Zoe Roberts GBR Gallantry Canoe 0 4 60.99 0 0 56.16 4 117.15
2 Emma Wales Smith ZIM Waterford Sprite 0 0 60.97 4 8 61.09 12 122.06

GROUP
TOUR SILVER
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Divan Bosman RSA Cornerstone's Gapsie 0 0 55.69 0 0 46.11 0 101.80
2 Kylie van der Westhuizen RSA My Pony Z 4 0 54.55 0 0 45.08 4 99.63
3 Victoria Daniels ZAM Lollipopman 0 4 55.45 0 0 49.04 4 104.49 X
4 Kiara Burn RSA Rivervales Precious Penny 0 0 60.86 0 4 50.71 4 111.57
5 Michaela Bousfield ZAM Leeukloof Bevel 0 4 60.80 0 0 53.95 4 114.75
6 Isabella Luick-Martins ZAM Fleur de Lis 0 4 54.46 0 4 51.40 8 105.86 X
7 Ayanda Kim Matumba RSA Ponting's Odds 4 0 63.68 0 4 49.43 8 113.11
8 Emma Wales Smith ZIM Waterford Sprite 0 0 60.97 4 8 61.09 12 122.06
9 Teagan Ralph RSA Cellehof Davinci 4 4 58.96 4 4 52.98 16 111.94
10 Olivia de Castro RSA Modern Dots 0 4 57.52 8 4 55.05 16 112.57
11 Lenka Bronn RSA Chet Baker 0 12 58.57 8 8 58.35 28 116.92
12 Oenone Castle ZAM Rivens Kiowa Sioux 4 20 73.50 0 8 52.89 32 126.39 X

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider TeamTotal
Time

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP IX

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

Team


	Silver Overall

